TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM490224

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the typographical error in the recorded Assignment previously recorded on Reel 004956 Frame 0174. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the entire interest and goodwill.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900464960

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CAMPERO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED		12/07/2012	Corporation: BARBADOS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAMPERO, INC.
Street Address:	201 S. BISCAYNE BLVD., Suite 800
City:	MIAMI
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33131
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1783043	POLLO CAMPERO
Registration Number:	2598281	POLLO CAMPERO
Registration Number:	2967359	CAMPERO
Registration Number:	2843358	CAMPERO
Registration Number:	2920992	CAMPERO
Registration Number:	3614681	THE LATIN CHICKEN LOVED AROUND THE WORLD
Registration Number:	3508553	POLLO CAMPERO
Registration Number:	3005932	POLLO CAMPERO
Registration Number:	3161568	CAMPERO
Registration Number:	3469499	
Registration Number:	4214616	iDANCE, TASTEBUDS, DANCE!
Registration Number:	4392689	PC
Registration Number:	4206740	POLLO CAMPERO
Serial Number:	85196482	PC POLLO CAMPERO
Registration Number:	4206742	PC POLLO CAMPERO
Registration Number:	4305685	PC POLLO CAMPERO FRESH LATIN FLAVORS

TRADEMARK REEL: 006459 FRAME: 0803

900466384

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85713541	POLLO CAMPERO
Registration Number:	4207855	PC POLLO CAMPERO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2149536170

Email: mschwartzipdocket@jw.com

Correspondent Name: Michele P. Schwartz

Address Line 1: 2323 Ross Avenue, Suite 600

Address Line 2: Jackson Walker LLP
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michele P. Schwartz
SIGNATURE:	/Michele P. Schwartz/
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2018

Total Attachments: 14

source=ASSIGNMENT - assignment of trademark 09-04-2018#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT - assignment of trademark 09-04-2018#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT - assignment of trademark 09-04-2018#page3.tif source=ASSIGNMENT - assignment of trademark 09-04-2018#page4.tif

source=DECLARATION - campero inc lj 09-05-2018#page1.tif source=DECLARATION - campero inc lj 09-05-2018#page2.tif

source=origional cover sheet-tm-4956-0174#page1.tif

source=origional cover sheet-tm-4956-0174#page2.tif

source=origional cover sheet-tm-4956-0174#page3.tif

source=origional cover sheet-tm-4956-0174#page4.tif

source=origional cover sheet-tm-4956-0174#page5.tif

source=origional cover sheet-tm-4956-0174#page6.tif

source=origional cover sheet-tm-4956-0174#page7.tif

source=origional cover sheet-tm-4956-0174#page8.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006459 FRAME: 0804

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CAMPERO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED		12/07/2012	CORPORATION: BARBADOS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAMPERO, INC.
Street Address:	201 S. Biscayne Blvd.
Internal Address:	Suite 800
City:	Miami
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33131
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4206742	PC POLLO CAMPERO
Serial Number:	85196482	PC POLLO CAMPERO
Registration Number:	2598281	POLLO CAMPERO
Registration Number:	2843358	CAMPERO
Registration Number:	3508553	POLLO CAMPERO
Registration Number:	1783043	POLLO CAMPERO
Registration Number:	3614681	THE LATIN CHICKEN LOVED AROUND THE WORLD
Serial Number:	85196710	PC POLLO CAMPERO FRESH LATIN FLAVORS
Registration Number:	4206740	POLLO CAMPERO
Registration Number:	2920992	CAMPERO
Registration Number:	4214616	¡DANCE, TASTEBUDS, DANCE!
Serial Number:	85196343	PC
Registration Number:	3005932	POLLO CAMPERO
		TOADERARU

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004956 FRAME: 0174 TRADEMARK

REEL: 006459 FRAME: 0805

\$465.00

900246113

Registration Number:	3469499	
Registration Number:	3161568	CAMPERO
Registration Number:	2967359	CAMPERO
Registration Number:	4207855	PC POLLO CAMPERO
Serial Number:	85713541	POLLO CAMPERO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2146594832

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2146594578

Email: nealk@akllp.com

Correspondent Name: Michele P. Schwartz

Address Line 1: 1717 Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3700

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	184054
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michele P. Schwartz
Signature:	/Michele P. Schwartz/
Date:	02/05/2013

Total Attachments: 6

source=Camperoassign#page1.tif source=Camperoassign#page2.tif source=Camperoassign#page3.tif source=Camperoassign#page4.tif source=Camperoassign#page5.tif source=Camperoassign#page6.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004956 FRAME: 0175
TRADEMARK

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (this "Assignment") is dated effective as of December 1, 2012, by and between CAMPERO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, a Barbados corporation having a principal place of business at 2nd Floor, Hastings, Christ Church, Hastings Financial Centre, Barbados BB1J154 (the "Assignor"), and CAMPERO, INC., a Florida corporation having a principal place of business at 201 S. Biscayne Blvd., Suite 800, Miami, FL 33131 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used and is using certain marks and/or has a bona fide intention to use such marks and has filed applications in the United States Patent & Trademark Office and with the California Secretary of State for said marks, certain of which have matured to registration, all as reflected on the TRADEMARK SCHEDULE attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein (hereinafter the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign and transfer to Assignee said Marks and the applications for registration thereof, the registrations thereof, and the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, along with that portion of the business represented by the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby conclusively acknowledged, Assignor does in hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the portion of the business represented by the Marks, including, without limitation, all common law rights associated therewith, any registrations that issue from applications for the Marks, and all corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws on the United States, now or hereafter arising or in effect, together with all rights to sue for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation, unfair competition, dilution or other violation of the foregoing, and all rights to recover damages or lost profits in connection therewith, and all rights corresponding thereto.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

(Signature Page to Follow)

ER 443 20

1 of 2

DAL;839475.1

TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have executed and delivered this Assignment effective as of the date first above written.

Assignor:

CAMPERO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Assignee:

CAMPERO, INC.

TRADEMARK SCHEDULE

Mark: POLLO CAMPERO & square logo (left of words)
 Reg, No.: 4,206,742

 Mark: POLLO CAMPERO & square logo (above words) Serial No.: 85/196,482

3. Mark: POLLO CAMPERO Reg. No.: 2,598,281

4. Mark: CAMPERO Reg. No.: 2,843,358

 Mark: POLLO CAMPERO & Chicken design (color) Reg. No.: 3,508,553

6. Mark: POLLO CAMPERO Reg. No.: 1,783,043

7. Mark: THE LATIN CHICKEN LOVED AROUND THE WORLD Reg. No.: 3,614,681

8. Mark: POLLO CAMPERO FRESH LATIN FLAVORS & square logo (left of words)
Serial No.: 85/196,710

9. Mark: POLLO CAMPERO stylized (color) Reg. No.: 4,206,740

1.0. Mark: CAMPERO Reg. No.: 2,920,992

11. Mark: ¡DANCE, TASTEBUDS, DANCE! Reg. No.: 4,214,616

Mark: Square logo (color)
 Serial No.: 85/196,343

13. Mark: POLLO CAMPERO Reg. No.: 3,005,932

Mark: Chicken foot logo
 Reg. No.: 3,469,499

 Mark: CAMPERO Reg. No.: 3,161,568 M

DAI:850706.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004956 FRAME: 0180
TRADEMARK

- 16. Mark: CAMPERO & Design Reg. No.: 2,967,359
- 17. Mark: POLLO CAMPERO & square logo (above words) (related to 85/196,482) Reg. No.: 4,207,855
- Mark: Campero Exterior Building Design (façade)
 Serial No.: 85/713,541
- Mark: POLLO CAMPERO California Reg. No.: 038709

M

DAL:8507(X6.1

RECORDED: 02/05/2013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004956 FRAME: 0181
TRADEMARK

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant

Campero, Inc.

Trademarks :

See below

1 .	Serial #: 74245209 Mark: POLLO CAMPERO	Filing Dt: 02/07/1992	Reg #: 1783943	Reg. Dt: 07/20/1993
2	Serial #: 75511701 Mark: POLLO CAMPERO	Filing Dt: 06/30/1998	Reg #: 2596281	Reg. Dt: 07/23/2002
3	Serial #: 75982491 Mark: CAMPERO	Filing Dt: 02/14/2001	Reg #: 2967359	Reg. Dt: 07/12/2005
4	Serial #1 75983458 Mark: CAMPERO	Filing Dt: 02/14/2001	Reg #; 2843358	Reg. Dt; 05/18/2004
5	Serial #: 75983511 Mark: CAMPERO	Filing Dt: 02/14/2001	Reg #; <u>1</u> \$20272	Reg. Dt: 01/25/2005
6	Serial #: 77410100 Mark: THE LATIN CHICK	Filing Dt: 02/29/2008 EN LOVED AROUND THE WORLD	Reg #: 3614681	Reg. Dt: 05/05/2009
7	Serial #: 77426466 Mark: POLLO CAMPERO	Filing Dt: 03/19/2008	Reg #: 3508553	Reg. Dt: 09/30/2008
8	Serial #: 78473689 Mark: POLLO CAMPERO	Filing Dt: 08/26/2004	Reg #: 3005932	Reg. Dt: 10/11/2005
9	Serial #: 78473997 Mark: CAMPERO	Filing Dt: 08/25/2004	Reg #: 3151568	Reg. Dt; 10/24/2006
10	Serial #: 78795229 Mark:	Filing Dt: 01/19/2006	Reg #: <u>2462499</u>	Reg. Dt: 07/15/2008
11	Serial #: 85198251 Mark: IDANCE, TASTEBI	Filing Dt: 12/13/2010	Reg #: 4214616	Reg. Dt: 09/25/2012
12	Serial #: #5196343 Mark: PC	Filing Dt: 12/13/2010	Reg #: 4392685	Reg. Dt: 08/27/2013
13	Serial #: 85196362 Mark: POLLO CAMPERO	Filing Dt: 12/13/2010	Reg #: 4206740	Reg. Dt: 09/11/2012
14	Serial #: 85198482 Mark: PC POLLO CAI	Filing Dt: 12/13/20	010 Reg #	HOME Reg. Dt:
15	Serial #: 65195603 Mark: PC POLLO CAMPE	Filing Dt: 12/13/2010	Reg #: 1205742	Reg. Dt: 09/11/2012
16	Serial #1 85196719	Filing Dt: 12/13/2010 RO FRESH LATIN FLAVORS	Reg #: 4305685	Reg. Dt: 03/19/2013
17	Seriai #: 85/13541 Mark: POLLO CAMPE	Filing Dt: 08/27/20	312 Reg #	: NONE Reg. Dt:
18	Serial #: 8597/334	Filing Dt: 12/13/2019	Reg #: \$207855	Reg. Dt: 09/11/2012

DECLARATION OF LUIS JAVIER RODAS JIMENEZ

Commissioner of Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Arlington, VA 22313-1451

Sir:

I, Luis Javier Rodas Jimenez, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of

the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the

application, or any registration resulting therefrom of this document, declares that:

1. I am currently the President and a Director of Campero, Inc., a Florida

corporation, the owner of the registrations and applications listed above, and was a Director and

the Secretary of this corporation in 2012.

2. I was also the Secretary and a Director of Campero International Limited, the

former owner of the registrations and applications listed above, and was in this position in 2012.

Campero International Limited, a Barbados corporation, is no longer in existence.

3. The attached "Assignment of Trademarks" contains an inadvertent typographical

error in the fourth paragraph. The word "not" should be deleted in the second line therein.

Instead, the language should read "... Assignor does hereby assign..." which comports with the

intention of this document as set forth in the third paragraph as well as the title of the document.

I have initialed and dated this correction in the attached document.

4. I have first-hand knowledge of the above facts in my capacity as an officer and

director of both Campero, Inc. and Campero International Limited in 2012.

5. All statements made in this Declaration of my knowledge are true and all

statements on information and belief are believed to be true.

Dated: September 4, 2018

Luis Javier Rodas Jimenez

2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (this "Assignment") is dated effective as of December 7, 2012, by and between CAMPERO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, a Barbados corporation having a principal place of business at 2nd Floor, Hastings, Christ Church, Hastings Financial Centre, Barbados BB1J154 (the "Assignor"), and CAMPERO, INC., a Florida corporation having a principal place of business at 201 S. Biscayne Blvd., Suite 800, Miami, FL 33131 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used and is using certain marks and/or has a bona fide intention to use such marks and has filed applications in the United States Patent & Trademark Office and with the California Secretary of State for said marks, certain of which have matured to registration, all as reflected on the TRADEMARK SCHEDULE attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein (hereinafter the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign and transfer to Assignee said Marks and the applications for registration thereof, the registrations thereof, and the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, along with that portion of the business represented by the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby conclusively acknowledged, Assignor does not hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the portion of the business represented by the Marks, including, without limitation, all common law rights associated therewith, any registrations that issue from applications for the Marks, and all corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws on the United States, now or hereafter arising or in effect, together with all rights to sue for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation, unfair competition, dilution or other violation of the foregoing, and all rights to recover damages or lost profits in connection therewith, and all rights corresponding thereto.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

(Signature Page to Follow)

1 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have executed and delivered this Assignment effective as of the date first above written.

Assignor:

CAMPERO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

N P. K.

Title Vice Penside

Assignee:

CAMPERO, INC.

(

Name: <u>Kobert</u>

Tille: Vice Pesident



State of California

Secretary of State

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK OR SERVICE MARK

Pursuant to Business and Professions Code section 14220(a)

IMPORTANT - Read instructions before completing this form.

ASSIGNMENT APPLICATION FOR (Check One):	RADEMARK	(本)	SERVICE MARK	
NAME OF ASSIGNOR (Owner of mark as registered in the Secretary of State's office) CAMPERO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED				
NAME OF ASSIGNEE (Person to whom ownership of mark is transferred) CAMPERO, INC.				
3. BUSINESS ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE 201 S. Biscayne Blvd., Suite 800				
CMY Miami	STATE Floria	la	ZIP CODE 33131	
4. BUSINESS STRUCTURE OF ASSIGNEE (Check One and Complete)				
CORPORATION [7] (State of Incorporation) Florida		SOLE PROPRIE	TOR	
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY [State of Organization)		SPOUSES, AS C	OMMUNITY PROPERTY	
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP [] (State of Organization)		DOMESTIC PAR	TNERS, AS COMMUNITY PROPERTY	
GENERAL PARTNERSHIP (State of Organization)		OTHER (Describe)		
5. NAMES OF GENERAL PARTNERS, IF ASSIGNEE IS A PARTNERS!	} P	***************************************		
6. NAME AND/OR DESCRIPTION OF TRADEMARK OR SERVICE MAR POLLO CAMPERO				
7. TRADEMARK OR SERVICE MARK REGISTRATION NUMBER 038709	June	FREGISTRATIO 21, 1991		
9. Assignor hereby assigns to assignee all rights, title and interest in the mark, together with the good will of the business in which the mark is used (or that part of the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the mark) and the registration thereof. Please Note: Signature must be acknowledged by a Notary Public. CAMPERO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED				
12/07/2012				
DATE TOLL () on \'	Robert	o Oonee c	Vice President	
SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR-OWNER OF MARK TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE				
10. RETURN ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Type or Print)			THIS SPACE FOR FILING OFFICER USE TRADEMARK OR SERVICE MARK	
NAME Michele P. Schwartz			REG. NO.	
ADDRESS 1717 Main Street, Suite 3	3700	22.2000	ASSIGN, NO.	
Dallas, TX 75201 CITY/STATE/ZIP				
		SD00000		

SEC/STATE TM 108 (REV. 08/2010)

(Over)

FILING FEE: \$30.00

ACKNOWLEDGMENT				
State of Galifornia Tevas rall County of <u>Da Tau</u>				
On December 7,2012 before	e me, <u>Vizkie S. Lithon</u> (Insert name and title of the officer)			
personally appeared Roberto C who proved to me on the basis of satisfa subscribed to the within instrument and a his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), an	N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N			
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY paragraph is true and correct.	inder the laws of the State of Californier that the foregoing			
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature	VICKIE 9, LITTON Notary Public, State of Torac My Commission Equiva DECEMBER 29, 2015			

TRADEMARK SCHEDULE

1. Mark: POLLO CAMPERO & square logo (left of words) Reg. No.: 4,206,742

2. Mark: POLLO CAMPERO & square logo (above words) Serial No.: 85/196,482

3. Mark: POLLO CAMPERO Reg. No.: 2,598,281

4. Mark: CAMPERO Reg. No.: 2,843,358

 Mark: POLLO CAMPERO & Chicken design (color) Reg. No.: 3,508,553

6. Mark: POLLO CAMPERO Reg. No.: 1,783,043

7. Mark: THE LATIN CHICKEN LOVED AROUND THE WORLD Reg. No.: 3,614,681

8. Mark: POLLO CAMPERO FRESH LATIN FLAVORS & square logo (left of words) Serial No.: 85/196,710

9. Mark: POLLO CAMPERO stylized (color) Reg. No.: 4,206,740

 Mark: CAMPERO Reg. No.: 2,920,992

11. Mark: ¡DANCE, TASTEBUDS, DANCE! Reg. No.: 4,214,616

12. Mark: Square logo (color) Serial No.: 85/196,343

13. Mark: POLLO CAMPERO Reg. No.: 3,005,932

14. Mark: Chicken foot logo Reg. No.: 3,469,499

15. Mark: CAMPERO Reg. No.: 3,161,568 M

DAL:850706.1

16. Mark: CAMPERO & Design Reg, No.: 2,967,359

17. Mark: POLLO CAMPERO & square logo (above words) - (related to 85/196,482) Reg. No.: 4,207,855

18. Mark: Campero Exterior Building Design (façade) Serial No.: 85/713,541

 Mark: POLLO CAMPERO California Reg. No.: 038709

 \mathbb{N}

DAL:850706.1

RECORDED: 02/05/2018